

NEWS RELEASE

1221-A Brass Mill Road 21017 • HCPLonline.org 410-273-5600, 410-575-6761 • Fax: 410-273-5606

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Rebecca Jessop Harford County Public Library (o) 410 273 5600 x2283 (m) 410-688-4487 Jessop@hcplonline.org HCPLonline.org

STACK & STORE SELF STORAGE SPONSORS MEETING ROOM IN THE NEW HAVRE DE GRACE LIBRARY

(**Belcamp, Maryland – May 20, 2016**) -- The Harford County Public Library is pleased to announce that Stack & Store Self Storage is sponsoring the Meeting Room in the new Havre de Grace Library which is scheduled to open on June 15, 2016.

The Havre de Grace community is a highly diverse community with large and small businesses, families and community organizations all interested in available meeting space. The new space in the Havre de Grace Library will provide a comfortable, technologically savvy meeting room able to accommodate up to 100 guests or more. This space will be designed with the utmost flexibility allowing for meetings, conferences, training and cultural programming.

"Stack & Store Self Storage believes strongly in supporting and giving back to the communities we serve and nothing is more important than access to education and information," said CEO Louis Friedman and his wife Phyllis Friedman, Vice President. "When we were offered the opportunity to sponsor the Meeting Room in the new Havre de Grace Library of course we accepted and are thrilled to be a part of this very important undertaking."

"We are thrilled to have the support of such a great local business," said Mark DiBerardino, President of the Board of Directors of the Harford County Public Library Foundation. "It demonstrates their commitment to the community and their willingness to support the Library and its mission to serve the area's residents. I wish to express my deep appreciation to Stack & Store Self Storage for their support of the new Havre de Grace Library. "

Stack & Store Self Storage, family owned and operated locally, is a resource for residential and commercial self storage with seven locations throughout Harford County.

About Harford County Public Library Foundation

The Harford County Public Library Foundation is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization established to raise funds to augment the financial resources of the Harford County Public Library and to promote awareness of its services.

About Harford County Public Library

Harford County Public Library operates 11 branches located throughout Harford County. The library serves more than 181,000 registered borrowers of all ages and has an annual circulation of more than 3.8 million. Harford County Public Library is committed to connecting people with information and promoting the love of reading in the community. For more information, visit hcplonline.org.

-###-

Photo caption #1: Louis and Phyllis Friedman, CEO and vice president of Stack & Store Self Storage; Cynthia Hergenhahn, owner of Events By I Did It Myself and Harford County Public Library Foundation Board member; Rebecca Jessop, foundation director of the Harford County Public Library.